
Pioneer Academic Athletic
Conference Cross Country Championship

Richmond, IN
Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Park Tudor Hs 46 1 3 11 13 18 27 29 18:26.4 2:42.3
2 Muncie Burris Hs 47 5 7 8 12 15 17 28 18:38.9 1:16.9
3 University Hs 72 2 4 19 23 24 25 31 19:04.5 2:45.4
4 Greenwood Christian H 83 6 14 20 21 22 26 30 19:32.1 1:39.2
5 Anderson Prep Hs 126 9 16 32 34 35 36 37 20:39.4 3:28.5
6 Indianapolis Shortrid 160 10 33 38 39 40 23:54.5 9:12.2

Incomplete Teams: Bethesda Christian Hs, International School, Liberty Christian Hs

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Park Tudor Hs
1 Spencer Hughes, 12 16:58.5
3 Miles Wiley, 10 17:42.5
11 Quinn Rogers, 9 18:51.8
13 Cason Ritz, 12 18:58.5
18 Daniel Liu, 11 19:40.7
27 Alexander Boeckmann, 12

20:15.5
29 Owen Warner, 11 20:34.5

Total Time = 1:32:12.0     Total Places = 46

2. Muncie Burris Hs
5 Ryne Wagner, 12 17:59.2
7 Noah Smith, 10 18:27.7
8 Moses Smith, 12 18:38.7
12 Judah Branam, 11 18:52.9
15 A j Carter, 11 19:16.0
17 Willem Huelsenbeck, 12

19:21.9
28 Woody Rutter, 12 20:20.7

Total Time = 1:33:14.5     Total Places = 47

3. University Hs
2 Finlay Reid, 10 17:23.8
4 Ben Gleason, 12 17:49.7
19 Walter Wilson, 9 19:52.2
23 David Beaty, 12 20:07.7
24 Will Besinger, 12 20:09.1
25 Mario Buoscio, 9 20:09.3
31 Dominic Poulter, 11 20:45.4

Total Time = 1:35:22.5     Total Places = 72

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Greenwood Christian H
6 Luca Doyle, 9 18:26.8
14 Nathan Cottongim, 11 19:05.2
20 Liam Spiegel, 9 19:59.5
21 Carter Pierce, 12 20:02.7
22 Josiah Sherwood, 9 20:06.0
26 Steven McClain, 10 20:14.9
30 Logan Konecky, 12 20:37.7

Total Time = 1:37:40.2     Total Places = 83

5. Anderson Prep Hs
9 Peyton Taylor, 11 18:47.8
16 Jason Settlemyer, 12 19:19.4
32 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:20.1
34 Skyler Brough, 9 21:33.4
35 Jaylen Jones, 10 22:16.3
36 Hayden Blevins, 11 23:00.4
37 Jacob Tyler, 9 23:01.3

Total Time = 1:43:17.0     Total Places = 126

6. Indianapolis Shortrid
10 Elias Flora, 9 18:49.8
33 Luis Ardon, 9 21:32.4
38 Andres Garcia, 12 23:56.5
39 Syrus Smith, 10 27:11.6
40 Gavin Jackson, 12 28:02.0

Total Time = 1:59:32.3     Total Places = 160



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Spencer Hughes, 12 16:58.5 Park Tudor Hs
2 2 Finlay Reid, 10 17:23.8 University Hs
3 3 Miles Wiley, 10 17:42.5 Park Tudor Hs
4 4 Ben Gleason, 12 17:49.7 University Hs
5 5 Ryne Wagner, 12 17:59.2 Muncie Burris Hs
6 Ashwin Long, 10 18:26.2 International School
7 6 Luca Doyle, 9 18:26.8 Greenwood Christian H
8 7 Noah Smith, 10 18:27.7 Muncie Burris Hs
9 Max Henry, 10 18:33.7 Bethesda Christian Hs
10 8 Moses Smith, 12 18:38.7 Muncie Burris Hs
11 9 Peyton Taylor, 11 18:47.8 Anderson Prep Hs
12 10 Elias Flora, 9 18:49.8 Indianapolis Shortrid
13 11 Quinn Rogers, 9 18:51.8 Park Tudor Hs
14 12 Judah Branam, 11 18:52.9 Muncie Burris Hs
15 13 Cason Ritz, 12 18:58.5 Park Tudor Hs
16 14 Nathan Cottongim, 11 19:05.2 Greenwood Christian H
17 15 A j Carter, 11 19:16.0 Muncie Burris Hs
18 16 Jason Settlemyer, 12 19:19.4 Anderson Prep Hs
19 17 Willem Huelsenbeck, 12

19:21.9 Muncie Burris Hs
20 Sam Smith, 10 19:30.0 Bethesda Christian Hs
21 18 Daniel Liu, 11 19:40.7 Park Tudor Hs
22 19 Walter Wilson, 9 19:52.2 University Hs
23 Promise McClendon, 11

19:58.7 Liberty Christian Hs
24 20 Liam Spiegel, 9 19:59.5 Greenwood Christian H
25 21 Carter Pierce, 12 20:02.7 Greenwood Christian H
26 22 Josiah Sherwood, 9 20:06.0 Greenwood Christian H
27 23 David Beaty, 12 20:07.7 University Hs
28 24 Will Besinger, 12 20:09.1 University Hs
29 25 Mario Buoscio, 9 20:09.3 University Hs
30 26 Steven McClain, 10 20:14.9 Greenwood Christian H
31 27 Alexander Boeckmann, 12

20:15.5 Park Tudor Hs
32 28 Woody Rutter, 12 20:20.7 Muncie Burris Hs
33 Brison O'Neal, 11 20:25.0 Bethesda Christian Hs
34 29 Owen Warner, 11 20:34.5 Park Tudor Hs
35 30 Logan Konecky, 12 20:37.7 Greenwood Christian H
36 Thomas Bumps, 10 20:39.9 Greenwood Christian H
37 Phillip Butler, 12 20:40.6 Liberty Christian Hs
38 Justin Li, 9 20:44.7 Park Tudor Hs
39 31 Dominic Poulter, 11 20:45.4 University Hs
40 Maverick Brann, 12 20:54.1 Bethesda Christian Hs
41 Sean Choi, 10 21:01.4 Park Tudor Hs
42 Jonaus Merrill, 10 21:01.4 Muncie Burris Hs
43 Nick Dosch, 12 21:05.2 Muncie Burris Hs
44 32 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:20.1 Anderson Prep Hs
45 33 Luis Ardon, 9 21:32.4 Indianapolis Shortrid
46 34 Skyler Brough, 9 21:33.4 Anderson Prep Hs
47 Oliver Moring, 10 21:49.9 Muncie Burris Hs
48 Elijah Nelson, 9 21:54.7 Greenwood Christian H
49 Hunter Coppernoll, 11 21:56.6 Muncie Burris Hs
50 35 Jaylen Jones, 10 22:16.3 Anderson Prep Hs
51 Randy Stout, 9 22:24.5 Greenwood Christian H
52 Calvin Xu, 9 22:27.8 University Hs
53 Mikey Cardwell, 11 22:53.0 University Hs
54 Noah Pike, 9 22:55.2 University Hs
55 Xander Odle, 11 22:55.7 University Hs
56 36 Hayden Blevins, 11 23:00.4 Anderson Prep Hs
57 37 Jacob Tyler, 9 23:01.3 Anderson Prep Hs



58 Seth Mcnichols, 12 23:08.7 Greenwood Christian H
59 Charlie Coffey, 11 23:18.1 University Hs
60 Abe Arthur, 11 23:41.0 Muncie Burris Hs
61 Isaac Likens, 9 23:44.8 Anderson Prep Hs
62 Dennis Lemoine, 10 23:46.2 International School
63 38 Andres Garcia, 12 23:56.5 Indianapolis Shortrid
64 Hanan Drummond, 10 23:56.8 Liberty Christian Hs
65 Liam Arnold, 10 24:29.1 University Hs
66 Sam Tarvin, 10 25:05.9 University Hs
67 Brody McMurtray, 11 26:00.3 University Hs
68 Noah Vasquez, 9 26:54.0 Greenwood Christian H
69 39 Syrus Smith, 10 27:11.6 Indianapolis Shortrid
70 40 Gavin Jackson, 12 28:02.0 Indianapolis Shortrid
71 Gabe Pryor, 10 28:10.2 University Hs
72 Mason Syrek, 11 29:57.2 University Hs
73 Jack Sims, 9 30:31.6 University Hs
74 Thomas Everett, 9 30:38.4 Park Tudor Hs
75 Patrick Branch, 9 30:43.6 Greenwood Christian H
76 Trey Jones, 11 34:36.1 Muncie Burris Hs
77 Max Senat, 9 35:12.9 Park Tudor Hs


